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HCONRES 117
Expressing sympathy to the family, friends, and co-workers of Veronica "Roni" Bowers and Charity Bowers.

Congress: 107 (2001–2003, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Commemorations
Introduced: May 1, 2001
Current Status: Received in the Senate and referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations.
Latest Action: Received in the Senate and referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations.  (May 2, 2001) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/107th-congress/house-concurrent-resolution/117 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Hoekstra, Peter [R-MI-2] 
Party: Republican   •   State: MI   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (26 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Ballenger, Cass [R-NC-10] R · NC May 1, 2001

Rep. Bereuter, Doug [R-NE-1] R · NE May 1, 2001

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR May 1, 2001

Rep. Camp, Dave [R-MI-4] R · MI May 1, 2001

Rep. Cantor, Eric [R-VA-7] R · VA May 1, 2001

Rep. Davis, Jim [D-FL-11] D · FL May 1, 2001

Rep. Davis, Jo Ann [R-VA-1] R · VA May 1, 2001

Rep. Ehlers, Vernon J. [R-MI-3] R · MI May 1, 2001

Rep. Flake, Jeff [R-AZ-1] R · AZ May 1, 2001

Rep. Gekas, George W. [R-PA-17] R · PA May 1, 2001

Rep. Hoeffel, Joseph M. [D-PA-13] D · PA May 1, 2001

Rep. Kilpatrick, Carolyn C. [D-MI-15] D · MI May 1, 2001

Rep. Knollenberg, Joe [R-MI-11] R · MI May 1, 2001

Rep. Levin, Sander M. [D-MI-12] D · MI May 1, 2001

Rep. Mica, John L. [R-FL-7] R · FL May 1, 2001

Rep. Ose, Doug [R-CA-3] R · CA May 1, 2001

Rep. Pelosi, Nancy [D-CA-8] D · CA May 1, 2001

Rep. Pitts, Joseph R. [R-PA-16] R · PA May 1, 2001

Rep. Rivers, Lynn N. [D-MI-13] D · MI May 1, 2001

Rep. Schaffer, Bob [R-CO-4] R · CO May 1, 2001

Rep. Smith, Nick [R-MI-7] R · MI May 1, 2001

Rep. Souder, Mark E. [R-IN-4] R · IN May 1, 2001

Rep. Tancredo, Thomas G. [R-CO-6] R · CO May 1, 2001

Rep. Upton, Fred [R-MI-6] R · MI May 1, 2001

Rep. Watts, J. C., Jr. [R-OK-4] R · OK May 1, 2001

Rep. Weldon, Curt [R-PA-7] R · PA May 1, 2001

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Discharged From May 1, 2001

Foreign Relations Committee Senate Referred To May 2, 2001

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Commemorations

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.
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Summary  (as of May 1, 2001) 

Conveys the sympathies of the House of Representatives to Jim and Cory Bowers and to their extended families, friends,

co-workers, and fellow missionaries at the Association of Baptists for World Evangelism for the loss of Veronica "Roni"

Bowers and Charity Bowers in an attack by a Peruvian Air Force fighter jet on the plane in which they were traveling.

Commends Kevin Donaldson for his heroic actions in safely landing the plane and wishes Mr. Donaldson a speedy and

complete recovery from his injuries.

Encourages the Governments of the United States and Peru to work together to determine all the circumstances that led

to this incident and to ensure that an incident of this kind never occurs again.

Actions Timeline

May 2, 2001: Received in the Senate and referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations.
May 1, 2001: Introduced in House
May 1, 2001: Introduced in House
May 1, 2001: Referred to the House Committee on International Relations.
May 1, 2001: Committee on International Relations discharged.
May 1, 2001: Committee on International Relations discharged.
May 1, 2001: Considered by unanimous consent. (consideration: CR H1694-1696)
May 1, 2001: Mr. Ballenger asked unanimous consent to discharge from committee and consider.
May 1, 2001: Passed/agreed to in House: On agreeing to the resolution Agreed to without objection.(text: CR H1696)
May 1, 2001: On agreeing to the resolution Agreed to without objection. (text: CR H1696)
May 1, 2001: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
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